

Aequs SEZ Private Limited

AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS AND AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF THE GROUP COMPANY FOR THE LAST THREE FINANCIAL YEARS

A. Audited standalone financial results

(Rs. in million except per share data)

	Financial Year 2025	Financial Year 2024	Financial Year 2023
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1,435	1,048	950
Sales	1,200	1,264	1,211
Profit/(Loss) after Tax	99	97	93
Earnings per Share (Basic) (Face Value of Rs.10)	2.61	2.61	2.20
Earnings per Share (Diluted) (Face Value of Rs.10)	2.61	2.61	2.20
Net Asset Value	61.73	51.10	45.61

Our turnover as on 31.03.2025 is Rs. 1,200 Million.

B. Audited Consolidated Financial Results

(Rs. in million except per share data)

	Financial Year 2025	Financial Year 2024	Financial Year 2023
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1,433	1048	949
Sales	1,201	1325	1290
Profit/(Loss) after Tax	99	98	94
Earnings per Share (Basic) (Face Value of Rs.10)	2.61	2.63	2.18
Earnings per Share (Diluted) (Face Value of Rs.10)	2.61	2.63	2.18
Net Asset Value	61.73	51.10	45.61

Our turnover as on 31.03.2025 is Rs. 1, 201 Million.

Aerospace Processing India Private Limited

AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS AND AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF THE GROUP COMPANY FOR THE LAST THREE FINANCIAL YEARS

A. Audited standalone financial results

(Rs. in million except per share data)

	Financial Year 2025	Financial Year 2024	Financial Year 2023
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	267.89	146.59	75.34
Sales	653.65	517.70	407.47
Profit/(Loss) after Tax	121.46	64.87	17.12
Earnings per Share (Basic) (Face Value of Rs.10)	7.19	3.84	1.01
Earnings per Share (Diluted) (Face Value of Rs.10)	7.19	3.84	1.01
Net Asset Value	25.86	18.68	14.4604

Our turnover as on 31.3.2025 is Rs. 653.65.

B. Audited consolidated financial results

(Rs. in million except per share data)

	Financial Year 2025	Financial Year 2024	Financial Year 2023
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	NA	NA	NA
Sales	NA	NA	NA
Profit/(Loss) after Tax	NA	NA	NA
Earnings per Share (Basic) (Face Value of Rs.10)	NA	NA	NA
Earnings per Share (Diluted) (Face Value of Rs.10)	NA	NA	NA
Net Asset Value	NA	NA	NA

Hubballi Durable Goods Cluster Private Limited

AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS AND AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF THE GROUP COMPANY FOR THE LAST THREE FINANCIAL YEARS

A. Audited standalone financial results

(Rs. in million except per share data)

	Financial Year 2025	Financial Year 2024	Financial Year 2023
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(289.64)	(149.67)	(83.51)
Sales	280.75	224.02	23.79
Profit/(Loss) after Tax	(141.53)	(139.82)	(74.50)
Earnings per Share (Basic) (Face Value of Rs 10)	(5.63)	(5.56)	(2.99)
Earnings per Share (Diluted) (Face Value of Rs.10)	(5.63)	(5.56)	(2.99)
Net Asset Value	35.86	41.43	6.68

Our turnover as on 31.03.2025 is Rs. 280.75 Million.

B. Audited Consolidated Financial Results

(Rs. in million except per share data)

	Financial Year 2025	Financial Year 2024	Financial Year 2023
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	NA	NA	NA
Sales	NA	NA	NA
Profit/(Loss) after Tax	NA	NA	NA
Earnings per Share (Basic) (Face Value of Rs. 10)	NA	NA	NA
Earnings per Share (Diluted) (Face Value of Rs.10)	NA	NA	NA
Net Asset Value	NA	NA	NA

QuEST Global Engineering Services Private Limited

AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS AND AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF THE GROUP COMPANY FOR THE LAST THREE FINANCIAL YEARS

A. Audited standalone financial results

(Rs. in million except per share data)

	Financial Year 2024	Financial Year 2023	Financial Year 2022
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	20,043.40	18,367.40	13,200.00
Sales	20,467.30	17,613.10	14,974.00
Profit/(Loss) after Tax	1,676.00	1,556.60	1,661.00
Earnings per Share (Basic) (Face Value of Rs.100)	462.00	402.00	403.00
Earnings per Share (Diluted) (Face Value of Rs.100)	462.00	402.00	403.00
Net Asset Value	3750.34	3093.38	13,773.00

Our turnover (Total Income) as on 31/03/2024 is Rs.20,844.

B. Audited consolidated financial results

(Rs. in million except per share data)

	Financial Year 2024	Financial Year 2023	Financial Year 2022
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	13,219	11,486	13,197
Sales	23,550	19,474	14,974
Profit/(Loss) after Tax	1,789	1,595	1,658
Earnings per Share (Basic) (Face Value of Rs.100)	497	412	403
Earnings per Share (Diluted) (Face Value of Rs.100)	497	412	402
Net Asset Value	13,791	12,020	13,770

Our turnover (Total Income) as on 31/03/2024 is Rs. 23,926

SQuAD Forging India Private Limited

AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS AND AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF THE GROUP COMPANY FOR THE LAST THREE FINANCIAL YEARS

A. Audited standalone financial results

(Rs. in million except per share data)

	Financial Year 2025	Financial Year 2024	Financial Year 2023
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(587.68)	(695.75)	(737.86)
Sales	850.33	619.50	483.93
Profit/(Loss) after Tax	103.91	39.05	(34.59)
Earnings per Share (Basic) (Face Value of Rs.10)	0.62	0.25	(0.23)
Earnings per Share (Diluted) (Face Value of Rs.10)	0.62	0.25	(0.23)
Net Asset Value	6.49	5.84	5.23

Our turnover as on 31.3.25 is Rs. 850.33

B. Audited Consolidated Financial Results

(Rs. in million except per share data)

	Financial Year 2025	Financial Year 2024	Financial Year 2023
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	NA	NA	NA
Sales	NA	NA	NA
Profit/(Loss) after Tax	NA	NA	NA
Earnings per Share (Basic) (Face Value of Rs.10)	NA	NA	NA
Earnings per Share (Diluted) (Face Value of Rs.10)	NA	NA	NA
Net Asset Value	NA	NA	NA